PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error of scanning the wrong signature page that was previously recorded on Reel 024388 Frame 0228. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilhelm CRAMER	03/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toptron GmbH	
Street Address:	lserlohner Landstrasse 163	
City:	Menden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	58706	

Name:	Cavagna Group SpA.
Street Address:	Via Matteotti, 5
City:	Viadana die Calvisano (BS)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	25012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651249

Email: DKelly@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Kelly(052460-61US)

Address Line 1: Panitch, Schwarze, Belisario & Nadel
Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0001

PATENT

1267/1638

UH \$10.00

501580750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052460-61US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark T. Vogelbacker	
Total Attachments: 8	
source=00323342#page1.tif	
source=00323342#page2.tif	
source=00323347#page1.tif	
source=00323347#page2.tif	
source=00323347#page3.tif	
source=00323347#page4.tif	
source=00323347#page5.tif	
source=00323347#page6.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 052460-61US (M/TOPTR-002-PC/US)

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, I, ("ASSIGNOR"):

<u>Inventor</u>

Citizenship

Address

Wilhelm CRAMER

German

c/o Toptron GmbH

Iserlohner Landstrasse 163

58706 Menden Germany

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

Electronic Flow Sensor

for which a United States patent application is to be filed or has been filed on 2/1/2010 under

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/671,638

__; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

Toptron GmbH (A German Corporation) Iserlohner Landstrasse 163 58706 Menden Germany

And

Cavagna Group SpA. Via Matteotti, 5 25012 Viadana die Calvisano (BS) Italy

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby: AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and

application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the invention; all

{00186128;vI}

1

original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR;

AGREES to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to any third party said invention, without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

17.3.2010 Wilhelm CRAMER

Wilhelm CRAMER

2

{00186128;v1}

TO: MARK T. VOGELBACKER NY:2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 100 COL



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501176919A

MAY 14, 2010

PTAS

MARK T. VOGELBACKER 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200 ONE COMMERCE SQUARE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7013

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024388/0228 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 52460-61US (MTOPTRO02PCUS)

ASSIGNOR:

CRAMER, WILHELM

DOC DATE: 03/17/2010

ASSIGNEE:

TOPTRON GMBH

ISERLOHNER LANDSTRASSE 163

MENDEN, GERMANY 58706

ASSIGNEE:

CAVAGNA GROUP SPA. VIA MATTEOTTI, 5

VIADANA DIE CALVISANO, ITALY 25012

SERIAL NUMBER: 12671638

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRONIC FLOW SENSOR

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 5/17/2010 8:03:07 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: MARK T. VOGELBACKER COI NY: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE '00

024388/0228 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		05/14/2010 501176919		
SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Wilhelm Cramer			03/17/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Toptron GmbH			
Street Address:	Iserlohner Landstrasse 163			
City:	Menden			
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY			
Postal Code:	58708			
·				_
Name:	Cavagna Group S	Cavagna Group SpA.		
Street Address:	Via Matteotti, 5			
City:	Viadana die Calvi	ano		
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	1TALY 25012			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number	г. 1267	1638		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (215)965-1331				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-965-1245				
Email: mvogelbacker@panitchlaw.com				
Correspondent Name	Correspondent Name: Mark T. Vogelbacker			
Address Line 1:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52460-61US(MTOPTR002PCUS)		-		

USPTO 5/17/2010 8:03:07 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: MARK T. VOGELBACKER CO NY: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITF 300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark T. Vogelgbacker

Total Attachments: 2
source=00219248#page1.tif
source=00219248#page2.tif

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilhelm Cramer	03/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toptron GmbH
Street Address:	Iserlohner Landstrasse 163
City:	Menden
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	58706

Name:	Cavagna Group SpA.	
Street Address:	Via Matteotti, 5	
City:	Viadana die Calvisano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	25012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1245

Email: mvogelbacker@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark T. Vogelbacker

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200 One Commerce Square Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013 ATTORNEY DOCKET 52460-61US(MTOPTR002PCUS) **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark T. Vogelgbacker /Mark T. Vogelbacker/ Signature: 05/14/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=00219248#page1.tif source=00219248#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT1199721 EPAS ID: 05/14/2010 Receipt Date: \$40 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 06/29/2011